uncertainty of these changes.  Further updates should be available at the June Board meeting, however 
based on the preliminary analysis the plan will be in a going concern surplus at December 30, 2018. At 
the previous valuation the plan was in a solvency deficit of Twenty One Million One Hundred Thousand 
Dollars ($21,100,000) and Ryerson has been making solvency payments of Four Million Six Hundred 
Thousand Dollars ($4,600,000) per year as required under the current regulations.  The estimated 
January, 2018 results show a small solvency surplus – which could change depending on the final results. 

 
10.  Brampton Presentation ‐ Ryerson’s Next Big Idea  
 
Tabled until the June Board Meeting.